
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding the Multipurpose Senior Services Program (MSSP) Contract MS-0405-15, as
follows:

a)  Approve and execute an Agreement between the California Department of Aging and the County of Santa
Barbara, Public Health Department (PHD) for the Multipurpose Senior Services Program (MSSP) Fiscal Year
2004-05 Contract MS-0405-15 in the amount of $683,634;

b)  Approve and execute Certification to legally bind the PHD to the clauses:  Statement of Compliance; Drug-
Free Workplace Requirements; National Labor Relations Board Certification; Union Organizing; Conflict of
Interest; and Corporate Qualifications to do Business in California.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 04-00642, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 12/10/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

